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Institute Name: FUTURE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 450 - -—-
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60 - - — —
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships ~ Scholarships  any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 1234 656 1890 1378 512 0 18 78 24 8 4 60
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 65 55 120 84 36 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Years
Program(s)]
PG [3 108 72 180 159 21 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

file:///C:/Users/User/Desktop/All%20Report-MHRD, %20National%20Institutional%20Ranking%20Framework%20(NIRF)%202018.html 1/9


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

11/24/2017

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

450

450

450

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

450

450

450

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of students

admitted through

Lateral entry

20

20

20

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of first year

students intake in the

year

60

60

60

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

47

58

33

Academic
Year

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

461

470

470

Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of

Year minimum stipulated time students
placed

(2014- 46 32

15)

(2015- 49 38

16)

(2016- 20 18

17)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

60

60

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

60

53

57

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

60

52

57

No. of
students
placed

398

420

401

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

320000 (Three
lakh twenty
thousand)

360000 (Three
lakh sixty
thousand)

340000 (Three
lakh forty
thousand)

No. of students

selected for

Higher Studies

13

18

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

221000 (Two lakh twenty 0
one thousand)

220000 (Two lakh twenty 0

thousand)

225000 (Two lakh twenty 0
five thousand)

No. of
students
placed

56

46

46

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

250000 (Two lakh
fifty thousand)

223000 (Two lakh
twenty three
thousand)

220000 (Two lakh
twenty thousand)
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2015-16

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

1323000 (Thirteen lakh twenty
three thousand)

656000 (Six lakh fifty six
thousand)

470500 (four lakh seventy
thousand five hundred)

0 (thousand)

25177000 (Two crore fifty one
lakh seventy seven thousand)

97500000 (Nine crore seventy
five lakh)

2942000 (Twenty nine lakh
forty two thousand)

1202000 (Twelve lakh two
thousand)

1230000 (Twelve lakh thirty
thousand)

730000 (Seven lakh thirty
thousand)

430000 (four lakh thirty
thousand)

0 (thousand)

53274000 (Five crore thirty two
lakh seventy four thousand)

84000000 (Eight crore forty
lakh)

1501000 (Fifteen lakh one

thousand)

1196000 (Eleven lakh ninety
six thousand)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0

Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0

0 0

0 0

2014-15

Utilised Amount

769000 (Seven lakh sixty nine
thousand)

1629000 (Sixteen lakh twenty
nine thousand)

411000 (four lakh eleven
thousand)

0 (thousand)

41178000 (Four crore eleven
lakh seventy eight thousand)

76600000 (Seven crore sixty
six lakh)

1141000 (Eleven lakh forty one
thousand)

697000 (Six lakh ninety seven
thousand)

2014-15

Zero

2014-15
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Financial Year

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

Zero

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

Name

DR SAMIK MARIK

A HM TOUFIQUE
AHMED

ABHIJIT KUMAR PAL

ABHUJIT SAHA

AMIT KUMAR DE

AMIT KUMAR

MAZUMDER

AMITABHA
BHATTACHARJEE

AMRITA KHAMRUI

ANIRBAN

CHAKRABARTY

ANIRBAN DAS

Age

38

27

36

54

55

38

43

33

42

36

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.COM

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience
(In Months)

201

130

322

274

174

230

118

202

66

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in some of the

buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

13-12- -

2004

18-07- -

2016

09-08- -

2010

10-08- -

2005

01-02- -

2013

01-02- -

2013

12-07- -

2005

09-02- -

2010

09-08- -

2010

02-08- -

2010
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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11 ANIRBAN MANDAL 38 Assistant Male M.Tech 213 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
Professor 2004

12 ANUPAM PATRA 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 115 Yes Yes 29-07- - Regular
Professor 2009

13 ARGHADIP ROY 25 Assistant Male M.Sc. 23 Yes Yes 13-01- - Regular
Professor 2015

14 ARINDAM SINHA 39 Assistant Male M.Tech 130 Yes Yes 19-02- - Regular
ROY Professor 2009

15 ARNAB BANERJEE 32 Assistant Male M.Sc. 136 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Professor 2012

16 ARNAB ROY 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 119 Yes Yes 04-08-  --- Regular
Professor 2008

17 ARUN KUMAR NAYAK 46 Assistant Male MBA 34 No Yes 01-09- - Regular
Professor 2016

18 ARUNAVA 39 Assistant Male M.Tech 166 Yes Yes 06-01- - Regular
CHAKRABORTY Professor 2003

19 ASHOKTARU PAL 40 Assistant Male M.Tech 154 Yes Yes 08-08- --- Regular
Professor 2010

20 AVUJIT KUNDU 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 62 Yes Yes 18-07- - Regular
Professor 2012

21 AVIJIT SAHA 50 Assistant Male M.E. 350 Yes Yes 09-07- - Regular
Professor 2012

22 BIDISHA PATRA 27 Assistant Female MCA 28 Yes Yes 13-01- - Regular
Professor 2015

23 BINA BASAK 33 Assistant Female M.Sc. 112 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
Professor 2009

24 BISWAJIT GHOSH 33 Assistant Male M.Tech 82 Yes Yes 03-08-  --- Regular
Professor 2009

25 BISWAJIT ROY 38 Assistant Male MBM 120 Yes Yes 02-08- --- Regular
Professor 2010

26 CHANDRANI GUHA 32 Assistant Female M.Tech 74 Yes Yes 23-08- - Regular
Professor 2010

27 DEBABRATA PANDIT 42 Assistant Male M.E. 129 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
Professor 2009

28 DEBASHIS 39 Associate Male M.E. 195 Yes Yes 17-01- - Regular
CHKRABORTY Professor 2005

29 DEBJYOTI BASU 44 Assistant Male M.Tech 142 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Professor 2006

30 DEBOJYOTI GHOSH 32 Assistant Male M.Tech 86 Yes Yes 03-08- - Regular
Professor 2010

31 DEBOSMITA 33 Assistant Female M.Tech 110 Yes Yes 06-08-  --- Regular
CHAKRABORTY Professor 2008

32 DIGANTA SENGUPTA 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 180 Yes Yes 18-07- - Regular
Professor 2005

33 DIPAK MONDAL 40 Assistant Male M.Tech 226 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
Professor 2007

34 DIPANKAR MISHRA 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 154 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
Professor 2009
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35 DIPANKAR MONDAL 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 183 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
Professor 2004

36 DIPAYAN NATH 32 Assistant Male M.E. 90 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
Professor 201

37 DR AMIT KUMAR 57 Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 10-02-  -- Regular
ADITYA 2014

38 DR ANIRBAN KUNDU 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 16 Yes Yes 10-01- - Regular
Professor 2016

39 DR ANIRBAN 47 Professor Male Ph.D 226 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
MAJUMDAR 2007

40 DR BIDISHA 40 Associate Female Ph.D 39 No Yes 18-07- - Regular
BANERJEE Professor 2016

41 DR DIPAK RANJAN 70 Professor Male Ph.D 550 Yes Yes 02-08- --- Regular
PODDAR 2013

42 DR DIPANKAR 41 Associate Male Ph.D 182 Yes Yes 09-07- - Regular
GHOSH Professor 2012

43 DR GARGI 37 Assistant Female Ph.D 157 Yes Yes 09-08- --- Regular
BHATTACHARYYA Professor 2010

44 DR JAYANTA KUMAR 40 Professor Male Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
CHANDRA 2004

45 DR JAYDIP NATH 38 Professor Male Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 05-08- - Regular
2005

46 DR JHUMUR GHOSH 41 Associate Female Ph.D 198 Yes Yes 05-07- - Regular
Professor 2002

47 DR MANIKA SAHA 39 Associate Female Ph.D 172 Yes Yes 13-07- - Regular
Professor 2009

48 DR MANOJ KUMAR 54 Associate Male Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 18-07- - Regular
BARAI Professor 2003

49 DR MOLOY 40 Professor Male Ph.D 226 Yes Yes 22-05- - Regular
BANERJEE 2008

50 DR MRINAL KANTI 52 Assistant Male Ph.D 330 Yes Yes 19-06- - Regular
MANIK Professor 2009

51 DR PARTHA KAYAL 32 Assistant Male Ph.D 82 Yes Yes 16-08- - Regular
Professor 2010

52 DR PRADIPTA 39 Associate Male Ph.D 146 Yes Yes 26-07- - Regular
BANERJEE Professor 2005

53 DR PROSENJIT 35 Assistant Male Ph.D 82 Yes Yes 04-08-  --- Regular
BHATTACHARYA Professor 2014

54 DR RUPA 45 Assistant Female Ph.D 142 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
BHATTACHARYYA Professor 2009

55 DR SAJAL KUMAR 46 Professor Male Ph.D 214 No Yes 17-07- - Regular
GIRI 2017

56 DR SANDIP GHOSH 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 134 Yes Yes 02-03-  --- Regular
Professor 2010

57 DR SIBAMAY 58 Professor Male Ph.D 402 No Yes 17-07- - Regular
DASGUPTA 2017

58 DR SRIKANTA 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 04-08- - Regular
SAMANTA Professor 2014
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59 DR SUBRATA 42 Associate Male Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 03-05-  --- Regular
CHATTOPADHYAY Professor 2007

60 INDRAJIT PAL 35 Assistant Male MCA 106 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
Professor 2010

61 JHUMA DAS 32 Assistant Female M.Tech 66 Yes Yes 15-07- - Regular
Professor 2013

62 JITENDRA PATRA 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 82 Yes Yes 14-07- - Regular
Professor 2014

63 JYOTIRMOY GUPTA 39 Associate Male M.Tech 217 Yes Yes 14-07- - Regular
Professor 2003

64 KALLAL BANERJEE 39 Assistant Male MCA 166 Yes Yes 03-03- - Regular
Professor 2005

65 KAPIL DEV MAITY 38 Assistant Male M.A 76 Yes Yes 23-07- - Regular
Professor 2012

66 KAUSHIK SINHA RAY 37 Assistant Male M.Sc. 148 Yes Yes 01-09- - Regular
Professor 2004

67 KOUSHIK SARKAR 41 Assistant Male M.Tech 109 No Yes 11-10- - Regular
Professor 2017

68 KUMAR GOURAV 26 Assistant Male M.Tech 19 No Yes 01-02- - Regular
DAS Professor 2016

69 KYAMELIA ROY 30 Assistant Female M.Tech 48 No Yes 01-08- - Regular
Professor 2016

70 LIDIA GHOSH 29 Assistant Female M.Tech 26 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
Professor 2015

71 MANOJ KUMAR SUR 49 Assistant Male M.Tech 130 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
Professor 2007

72 MAYUR DE 31 Assistant Male M.Tech 85 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Professor 201

73 MILAN DHARA 30 Assistant Male M.Tech 85 Yes Yes 03-08- --- Regular
Professor 2010

74 MOUMITA BHUNIA 38 Assistant Female M.Sc. 112 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Professor 2007

75 MR INDRAJIT RAY 52 Assistant Male M.COM 274 Yes Yes 10-07- - Regular
Professor 2014

76 MRITYUNJY BISWAS 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 130 Yes Yes 04-08-  --- Regular
Professor 2008

77 MS SREYA 34 Assistant Female M.Tech 118 Yes Yes 03-08- - Regular
CHAKRABARTI Professor 2007

78 MS SUDESHNA BASU 32 Assistant Female MBA 98 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
Professor 2009

79 NATARAJ 49 Assistant Male M.E. 274 Yes Yes 18-01- - Regular
GANGOPADHAYA Professor 2010

80 NILADRI SEKHAR 33 Assistant Male M.Tech 106 Yes Yes 07-10- - Regular
DATTA Professor 2009

81 NIVEDITA GUPTA 58 Assistant Female M.A 348 Yes Yes 04-08- - Regular
Professor 2014

82 PALLAB BASU 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 132 No Yes 03-08- --- Regular
MALLIK Professor 2017
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83 PRASANTA GUHA 41 Assistant Male M.COM 130 Yes Yes 03-08- --- Regular
Professor 2009

84 PRASANTA 43 Assistant Male M.E. 226 Yes Yes 18-01- - Regular
MAJUMDER Professor 2010

85 PRASENJIT BASU 44 Assistant Male M.Tech 142 Yes Yes 04-07- - Regular
Professor 2005

86 PRASENJIT 34 Assistant Male M.E. 106 Yes Yes 12-02- - Regular
MUKHERJEE Professor 2008

87 PROF SANTANU RAY 68 Professor Male CA 442 Yes Yes 17-08- - Regular
2015

88 PUJA ROY 41 Assistant Female M.A 202 Yes Yes 21-09- - Regular
GANGOPADHYAY Professor 2015

89 RABINDER KUMAR 39 Assistant Male M.Tech 190 Yes Yes 04-07- - Regular
YADAV Professor 2005

90 RAHUL MUKHERJEE 33 Assistant Male M.Tech 86 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
Professor 2016

91 RATUL CHOWDHURY 30 Assistant Male M.Tech 31 No Yes 01-02- - Regular
Professor 2016

92 S KBABAR ALI 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 91 Yes Yes 03-08-  --- Regular
Professor 2010

93 SAMIR GHOSH 40 Assistant Male M.Tech 154 No Yes 01-02- - Regular
Professor 2016

94 SAMIRAN 48 Associate Male MBA 262 Yes Yes 13-09- - Regular
MUKHERJEE Professor 2012

95 SANJOY BANERJEE 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 169 Yes Yes 11-08- - Regular
Professor 2009

96 SANTANU DAM 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 142 Yes Yes 18-02- - Regular
Professor 2008

97 SANTANU ROY 33 Assistant Male M.Tech 58 Yes Yes 04-07- - Regular
Professor 201

98 SHIBAPRASAD SEN 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 154 Yes Yes 01-09- - Regular
Professor 2009

99 SOUNAKACHARYA 39 Assistant Male MBA 106 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
MUKHERJEE Professor 2013

100 SOURAV PAL 29 Assistant Male M.E. 86 Yes Yes 14-07- - Regular
Professor 2014

101 SRIPARNA MANDAL 25 Assistant Female M.E. 19 No Yes 01-02- - Regular
Professor 2016

102 SUBHABRATA 34 Assistant Male M.Tech 139 Yes Yes 13-02- - Regular
BANERJEE Professor 2008

103  SUBHADIP ROY 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 46 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
Professor 2015

104  SUBHAJIT KAR 31 Assistant Male M.Tech 110 Yes Yes 15-07- - Regular
Professor 2008

105 SUBHASHIS 32 Assistant Male MCA 49 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
ADHIKARI Professor 2015

106  SUBHASHIS MITRA 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 82 Yes Yes 08-02-  --- Regular
Professor 2010

file:///C:/Users/User/Desktop/All%20Report-MHRD, %20National%20Institutional%20Ranking%20Framework%20(NIRF)%202018.html 8/9



11/24/2017

107

108

109

110

M

112

113

114

SUBIR

CHAKRABORTY

SUMANA BERA

SUMEDHA

DASGUPTA

TANMAY JOARDER

TAPAS ROY

TARUN KUMAR DAS

UDIT CHAWLA

UJJAL SUR

40

36

32

35

57

38

31

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.E.

MBA

M.Tech

166

112

106

136

382

160

73

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-02-
2011

03-08-
2009

14-07-
2014

20-06-
2009

01-11-
2011

17-01-
2005

02-01-
2014

26-07-
2017
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Regular
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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